

January 25, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Floor-25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 505729

Sub.: Order passed by State Tax Department Rajasthan under Section 7, 17, 50 and 74 of RGST Act, 2017/CGST Act, 2017 R/W Section 20 of IGST Act, 2017

<u>Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Listing Regulations and in compliance with the Notification No. SEBI/LADNRO/GN/2023/131 which becomes effective from July 14,2023, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI'), we wish to inform you that State Tax Department Rajasthan has passed an order under Section 7, 17, 50 and 74 of RGST Act, 2017/CGST Act, 2017 R/W Section 20 of IGST Act, 2017.

The Company will file an appeal against the order passed by the State Tax Department Rajasthan.

Further, in compliance with Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations and relevant circulars/notifications in this regard issued by SEBI, below are the details of the event occurred:

S. No.	Particulars	Reasons
1.	Name of the Authority	State Tax Department Rajasthan.
2.	Nature and Brief details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Disallowance of ITC on products replaced free under warranty to the customers during FY 2017 -28 to 2022-23.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority.	24-01-2024
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed.	Section 7, 17, 50 and 74 of RGST Act, 2017/CGST Act, 2017 R/W Section 20 of IGST Act, 2017
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	The disallowance involved Rs.19,30,773/- includes Tax, Interest and Penalty. The Company will file an appeal against the order passed by the State Tax Department Rajasthan.

You are requested to take the above information and enclosed documents on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For Singer India Limited



Rupinder Kaur Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

SINGER INDIA LIMITED

Registered & Head Office : A-26/4, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044. Tel.: +91-11-40617777 I Toll Free No. 1800-103-3474 E-mail : mail@singerindia.com I Website : www.singerindia.com CIN : L52109DL1977PLC025405